Add:

[REDACTED] expenses in
connection with
[REDACTED] � � � � � � � � – – – 390

Share-based payment
expenses � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 2,237 1,610 1,432 2,432

Non-IFRS adjusted
net profit� � � � � � � � � � � � � � 66,270 89,964 74,342 80,530

Revenue

During the Track Record Period, we primarily generated revenue from sales of dental
material products, including dental clinical products, dental laboratory products and dental
digital products. To a lesser extent, we also generated revenue from other miscellaneous
sources, mainly including sales of certain dental products procured from others and certain
dental accessory supplies, freight income from CNF transactions, and rental income from
certain of our properties. For a breakdown of our revenue by types of products, see “—
Overview — Our Products.”

Our footprint extends beyond the China market. Our sales network extends across six
continents during the Track Record Period. Among them, our primary markets are China,
Europe, U.S. and Southeast Asia. The following table sets forth a breakdown of our revenue
by geographic market for the Track Record Period.

For the year ended December 31, For the nine months ended September 30,

2022 2023 2023 2024

RMB’000 (except for percentages)
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

China � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 195,068 69.6% 248,347 69.4% 185,699 69.5% 208,278 68.6%
Europe � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 30,252 10.8% 36,683 10.3% 27,494 10.3% 37,495 12.3%
North America � � � � � � � � � � � � 31,034 11.1% 36,514 10.2% 27,543 10.3% 29,420 9.7%
Other Asian countries/regions(1) � � 13,514 4.8% 19,645 5.5% 14,216 5.3% 18,860 6.2%
Southeast Asia � � � � � � � � � � � � 7,259 2.6% 8,763 2.5% 6,692 2.5% 7,848 2.6%
Other countries/regions � � � � � � � 2,945 1.1% 7,661 2.1% 5,603 2.1% 1,843 0.6%

Total � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � 280,072 100.0% 357,613 100.0% 267,247 100.0% 303,744 100.0%

Note:

(1) Other Asia countries/regions include Asian countries or regions other than China and Southeast Asia
such as Japan and Korea.

SUMMARY

– 14 –

THIS DOCUMENT IS IN DRAFT FORM, INCOMPLETE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THAT THE INFORMATION MUST
BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SECTION HEADED “WARNING” ON THE COVER OF THIS DOCUMENT.

Our revenue increased by 27.7% from RMB280.1 million for the year ended December

31, 2022 to RMB357.6 million for the year ended December 31, 2023, primarily reflecting the

increased sales of dental clinical products and dental laboratory products. Our revenue